

Information Governance Department
East Wing
St. Pancras Hospital
4. St. Pancras Way
London NW1 0PE
Freedom.Information@Candi.nhs.uk

16 February 2015

Reference: 2015-202

Dear 

Re: Information Request – Freedom of Information Act 2000

Following your request for information we received on 16 January 2015. The Trust has looked into your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, but it is with regret that we are unable to provide in detail the information you have requested.

You requested:

The Trust's FOI Disclosure Logs since July 2013 and 2014.

Refusal Notice

Please note that the Trust has decided to apply an exemption under section 22 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 on the grounds that the requested information is information intended for future publication. I can confirm that the Trust is aiming to publish this information by the end of March 2015.

Section 22 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 states:

Information intended for future publication.

- (1) *Information is exempt information if—*
- (a) *the information is held by the public authority with a view to its publication, by the authority or any other person, at some future date (whether determined or not),*
 - (b) *the information was already held with a view to such publication at the time when the request for information was made, and*
 - (c) *it is reasonable in all the circumstances that the information should be withheld from disclosure until the date referred to in paragraph (a).*

- (2) *The duty to confirm or deny does not arise if, or to the extent that, compliance with section 1(1)(a) would involve the disclosure of any information (whether or not already recorded) which falls within subsection (1).*

The Trust has considered the public interest test in whether this information should be disclosed prematurely and I can confirm that the public interest in withholding the requested information until a later date outweighs the public interest in disclosing it at this current time.

The Trust is keen to adhere to the good practice recommendation made by the Information Commissioner's Office of keeping a disclosure log. This is why the Trust is currently undertaking the work to update its FOI Disclosure Log in conjunction with the launch of its new website. Please accept my apologies on behalf of the Trust for any inconvenience caused and for the delay in responding.

I do hope you are satisfied with the way in which your response was handled, if not you may request an internal review at the above email address within 28 days of this letter. When contacting the Trust please use the above reference that is unique to your request.

If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner' Office at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF and on the Information Centre's website. www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely


Interim Information Governance Officer